4/7ABB
4
System
pro M compact®
Selection tables
Auxiliary elements for MCBs S 200
and RCDs F 200 and DS 200 series
Auxiliary elements for
S 200, F 200 and
DS 200 series
Signal/auxiliary contacts
Function: choice through a selector between indication of the position of the device’s contacts and
signalling of the fault (overcurrent/short-circuit for MCBs and RCBOs; earth fault for RCCBs and
RCBOs). Suitable for MCBs S 200 series, RCCBs F 200 series, RCBOs DS 200 series.
Description Order Bbn Price Price Weight Pack
details 4016779 1 piece group 1 piece unit
Type code Order code EAN kg pc.
Signal contact/
auxiliary switch S 2C-S/H6R 2CDS200922R0001 563819 0.04 1
Auxiliary contacts
Function: indication of the position of the device’s contacts. Suitable for MCBs S200 series. To be
mounted on the left side of the MCB thanks to the special pin (max 1 contact per MCB).
Description Order Bbn Price Price Weight Pack
details 4016779 1 piece group 1 piece unit
Type code Order code EAN kg pc.
Auxiliary contact S 2C-H6R 2CDS200912R0001 563826 0.04 1
Auxiliary contact 1 NO/1NC S2C-H11L 2CDS200936R0001 648820 0.04 1
Auxiliary contact 2 NO S2C-H20L 2CDS200936R0002 648837 0.04 1
Auxiliary contact 2 NC S2C-H02L 2CDS200936R0003 648844 0.04 1
Bottom-fitting auxiliary contact for S 200, S 200 M, S 200 P
1 NC S 2C-H01 2CDS 200 970 R0001 64551 5 0.01 1
1 NO S 2C-H10 2CDS 200 970 R0002 64552 2 0.01 1
packing unit 15 parts
1 NC S 2C-H01 15x 2CDS 200 970 R0011 64677 2 0.01 15
1 NO S 2C-H10 15x 2CDS 200 970 R0012 64681 9 0.01 15
Shunt trip
Function: remote opening of the device when a voltage is applied. Suitable for MCBs S 200 series
and RCBOs DS 200 series.
Shunt trip
AC/DC 12…60 V S 2C-A1 2CDS200909R0001 570992 0.15 1
AC 110…415 V/
DC110…250 V S 2C-A2 2CDS200909R0002 571005 0.15 1
Undervoltage release
Function: protection of the load in the event of a voltage drop (between 70% and 35% of its rated
value); positive safety (device’s tripping when the voltage is disconnected) emergency stop by means
of a button. Suitable for MCBs S 200 series, RCBOs DS 200 series.
Description Order Bbn Price Price Weight Pack
details 8012542 1 piece group 1 piece unit
Type code Order code EAN kg pc.
12VDC S2C-UA 12 DC2CSS200911R0001 839705 0.09 1
24VAC S2C-UA 24 AC2CSS200911R0002 839804 0.09 1
24VDC S2C-UA 24 DC2CSS200911R0007 896401 0.09 1
48VAC S2C-UA 48 AC2CSS200911R0003 839903 0.09 1
48VDC S2C-UA 48 DC2CSS200911R0008 896500 0.09 1
110VAC S2C-UA 110 AC2CSS200911R0004 840008 0.09 1
110VDC S2C-UA 110 DC2CSS200911R0009 896609 0.09 1
230VAC S2C-UA 230 AC2CSS200911R0005 840107 0.09 1
230VDC S2C-UA 230 DC2CSS200911R0010 896708 0.09 1
400VAC S2C-UA 400 AC2CSS200911R0006 840206 0.09 1
S
K
 2
09
 B
 0
2
11
12 14
1
2
S2C-H6R Automatic
opening
Manual
opening
11
12 14
1
2
11
12 14
1
2
Automatic
opening
95
96 98
1
2
S2C-S/H6R Manual
opening
95
96 98
1
2
95
96 98
1
2